

# Billing Care Provider Taxonomy Necessary on Claims

When filing claims, you need to include your taxonomy, as required under the Affordable Care Act, and follow the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services requirements.

## What You'll Need to Do

If you are a billing care provider, you need to include the following information on your claims and make sure it matches the current provider enrollment information on file with ForwardHealth:

- **Taxonomy** you used to register as a **Medicaid** care provider
- **National Provider Identification (NPI)** number
- **Address** associated with your taxonomy and NPI number

If the information you submit on your claim doesn't match what you have on file with ForwardHealth, we'll deny the claim. If this happens, you'll have the opportunity to correct your information and submit the corrected claim.

## How to Submit a Corrected Claim

If you have to correct a claim, you have two options:

- **Online:** Go to [UHCprovider.com](http://UHCprovider.com) > Claims and Payments > Submit a Corrected Claim, Claim Reconsideration / Begin Appeal Process.
- **Paper:** Use **CMS-1500 form** and write "Corrected Claim" across the top so that it isn't rejected as a duplicate claim. Use **box #22: Medicaid Resubmission Code** to enter the original claim number.

## Find Out More

For more information about taxonomy and NPI for Medicaid claims, go to <https://www.forwardhealth.wi.gov/WIPortal/> and review the following:

- [Topic 217: Keeping Information Current-Changes that Require ForwardHealth Notification](#)
- [Topic 3969: Categories of Provider Enrollment](#)

## We're Here to Help

If you have questions about claim reconsiderations, please call Provider Services at 877-651-6677. Thank you.